2024 - 2025 LHS Progress Report and Grade Posting Schedule

**Students lose eligibility if failing on this date**

Remember, UIL only looks at the first 6 weeks grade (1P2) and every 9 week grade fore eligibility (*9T), not
the semester. The exam and semester grade are not used. Only 9 week grades determine eligibility.

Grading End of 3 3 Week End of 6 6 Week Eng of 9 9 Weeks Report
Period Weeks Posting Weeks Posting Due | Weeks (*9T) Posting Cards
IProgress Due IProgress Due
Report 1 Report 2
1st 9 Weeks Friday, Tuesday, Friday, ** Monday, Thursday, ** Sunday, Wednesday,
Aug. 30 Sept. 3 Sept. 20 Sept. 23 Oct. 10 Oct. 13 Sept. 4
4 pm 4 pm 4 pm Paper requested
reports
2nd 9 Friday, Monday, Friday, Monday, Friday, ** Monday, Tuesday,
Weeks Nov. 1 Nov. 4 Nov. 22 Dec. 2 Dec. 20 Jan. 6 Jan. 7
4 pm 4 pm Early Release 4 pm Paper requested
reports
3rd 9 Weeks Monday, Tuesday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday, ** Sunday, Monday,
Jan. 27 Jan. 28 Feb. 18 Feb. 19 March 7 March 16 March 24
4 pm 4 pm Early Release 4 pm Paper requested
reports
4th 9 Weeks Friday, Monday, Monday, Tuesday, Friday, ** Friday, End of the
April 4 April 7 April 28 April 29 May 23 (student May 23 Year
4 pm 4 pm last day) 2:00 pm

1P1 = Progress Report for 1st 9 Weeks; 1P2 - Progress Report 2: 19T - 1st 9 Weeks; EX1 = Final Exam; FA1 - Fall 1st Semester Grade
2P1 = Progress Report for 2nd 9 Weeks; 2P2 - Progress Report 2: 29T - 2nd 9 Weeks; EX2 = Final Exam; FA2 - Fall 2nd Semester Grade
3P1 = Progress Report for 3rd 9 Weeks; 3P2 - Progress Report 2: 39T - 3rd 9 Weeks; EX1 = Final Exam; SP1 - Spring 1st Semester Grade

el Lo [TaTe Wad=-TyleTs M=o Y3 (s Ki{e ] @] $AE1(e H (Found on top of grade columns. Always set categories first, then assignments)

4P1 = Progress Report for 4th 9 Weeks; 4P2 - Progress Report 2: 49T - 4th 9 Weeks; EX2 = Final Exam; SP2 - Spring 2nd Semester Grade

Questions, call Janice Hatter at ext. 3275 or e-mail hatterj@lisd.net




LISD Guidelines for UIL Coaches/Directors - TEA/UIL Eligibility Calendar - 2024-2024

For UIL Coaches, Directors: Check eligibility by following the guidelines below for each grade.
Dates highlighted in yellow below indicate when a student will lose eligibility if failing. Green are the dates they can regain. [\'[E1{XJ3WERY] | M) ¢-Te (-Xo3)[-1e] ¢

9th graders are eligible if promoted
2nd year of High School are eligible with 5 accumulated credits that count toward state graduation requirements
3rd year of High School are eligible with 10 accumulated credits that count toward sate graduation requirements or must have at least 5
credit within the last 12 months.

e 4th year of High School are eligible with 15 accumulated credits that count toward state graduation requirements or must have at least 5
credits within the last 12 months.

X0 T T 0 T 1st Nine Weeks
L0 e g T =Y o P 2nd Nine Weeks - end of 1st semester
B0 - 1T A 1 =T o T R 3rd Nine Weeks
= Lo B A 1 32 4th Nine Weeks - end of 2nd semester
Friday, September 27 Failing student gain or lose eligibility - 3:30 pm
Friday, October 17 Students gain or lose eligibility - 3:30 pm
Friday, November 1 Failing students re-evaluated for 3 week period
Friday, November 8 Students may regain eligibility - 3:30 pm
Friday, November 22 (after school) - Sunday, November 29 Thanksgiving Break - All Students Academically Eligible
Monday, December 9 Students may regain eligibility - 3:30 pm
Friday, December 20 (after school) - Wednesday, January 7 Christmas Break - All students academically eligible
Tuesday, January 14 Students gain or lose eligibility - 3:30 pm
Monday, January 27 Failing students re-evaluated
Monday, February 3 Students may regain eligibility - 3:30 pm
Tuesday, February 18 Failing students re-evaluated
Tuesday, February 25 Students may regain eligibility - 3:30 pm
Friday, March 7 (after school) - Sunday, March 16 Spring Break - All students academically eligible
Monday, March 24 Students gain or lose eligibility - 3:30 pm
Monday, April 4 Failing students re-evaluated
Monday, April 11 Students may regain eligibility - 3:30 pm
Monday, April 28 Failing students re-evaluated
Friday, May 5 Students may regain eligibility - 3:30 pm

Friday, May 23 - End of 4th 9 Weeks End of year 4th 9 weeks




